

Chicago Park District

Meeting Agenda - Final

Personnel Board

Wednesday, January 22, 2025

9:00 AM

Chicago Park District Administration Building 4830 South Western Avenue, Chicago, IL 60609

NOTICE OF PERSONNEL BOARD MEETING

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ILLINOIS OPEN MEETINGS ACT 5 ILCS 120/1 ET SEQ., PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE PERSONNEL BOARD OF THE CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT WILL CONVENE ON WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 22, 2025 AT 9:00 AM AT THE CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION BUILDING (PARK 596) 4830 S. WESTERN AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60609.

By order of Secretary Argentene Hrysikos

In compliance with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 (29 U.S.C. Section 794) and the Americans with Disabilities Act (42 U.S.C. Section 12101 et seq.), the Chicago Park District does not discriminate on the basis of disability in employment or admission/access to programs and activities.

Any person with a disability who desires special accommodations or the services of a signer in order to attend a meeting of the Chicago Park District Board of Commissioners, should contact Disability Policy Officer, Larry Labiak, 504 Compliance Officer, 4830 South Western Avenue, Chicago, IL 60609, at 312/742-5097 or accessibility@chicagoparkdistrict.com at least 72 hours before the Board Meeting.

Coya Paz Brownrigg
Commissioner

Philip Jackson Commissioner

Argentene Hrysikos Secretary

Roll Call

1. PUBLIC COMMENT

2. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES

APPROVAL OF THE MEETING MINUTES FOR THE PERSONNEL BOARD MEETING HELD ON AUGUST 21, 2024

3. NEW BUSINESS

APPROVAL OF JOB DESCRIPTION AND SALARY:

- Health and Wellness Officer
- Payroll Supervisor
- Playground Safety Inspector
- Foreman of Building and Construction Laborer (Monthly)

CLOSED SESSION MINUTES REVIEW: AUTHORITY TO DESTROY VERBATIM CLOSED SESSION RECORDING FOR CLOSED SESSION HELD ON DECEMBER 12, 2022

4. ADJOURNMENT